# OP \$65.00.00 98046232

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI131770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enchantment Group Management Company LLC		03/14/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Tanzerra Resorts LLC
Street Address:	16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 115
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98046232	TANZERRA
Serial Number:	76678971	ENCHANTMENT GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6026813339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6026813331

**Email:** trademarks@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra L Etherton Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13808

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	521-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Etherton
SIGNATURE:	Sandra Etherton
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Delaware Name Change docs to Tanzerra#page1.tif source=Delaware Name Change docs to Tanzerra#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008384 FRAME: 0252

900844424



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENCHANTMENT GROUP MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENCHANTMENT GROUP MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC" TO "TANZERRA RESORTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

5218711 8100 SR# 20241009431



Authentication: 203055117

Date: 03-19-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008384 FRAME: 0253

Page: 7 of 7

03/20/2024 10:03 AM 24032110209662

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:10 PM 03/14/2024
FILED 03:10 PM 03/14/2024
SR 20241009431 - File Number 5218711

2.

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	any LLC	ability Company: En	CHARLEMENT GEO	ир маладете
The Cas follo		ormation of the limite	d liability company	is hereby amend
Name	e of the Limi	ted Liability Com	pany; Tanzerra	Resorts LI
		er en		e to to
IN WI		REOF, the undersign		his Certificate or , A.D. 2024
		By:	825	P
. •		БУ	Authorized	Persop(s)
		Name:	Oscar Tang	
	1.5		Print or	Type

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008384 FRAME: 0254